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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2693
ANSWERED ON:12.03.2015
BIO COMPRESSED NATURAL GAS
Bhamre Dr. Subhash Ramrao

Will the Minister of NEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY be pleased to state:

(a) whether certain projects for production of Bio-compressed Natural Gas are to be operatio- nalized in the current year;

(b) if so, the details thereof along with the status of the projects till date;

(c) whether the Government has got any estimation of production of Bio-compressed Natural Gas from these projects; and

(d) if so, the details thereof, project-wise?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR POWER, COAL & NEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) (SHRI PIYUSH
GOYAL)

(a)&(b): Yes, Madam. A total of four projects for production of Bio-compressed Natural Gas from biogas produced from Urban, Industrial and Agricultural Wastes / Residues have been operationalized during the current year. The details of these projects, including their current status, are given in the Annexure.

(c)&(d): The total production of Bio-compressed Natural Gas from the projects given in the above mentioned Annexure is estimated to be about 18 tonnes per day. The project wise capacity is given in the Annexure.
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